TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSCI Inc.		10/01/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANXeBusiness Corp.
Street Address:	2000 Towne Center
Internal Address:	Suite 2050
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48075
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2972447	OFFICESCREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600
Email: bewade@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Bryant E. Wade

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Trans MICHIGAN 48000

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

15158-200016
Jason A. Heist
/jah/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0498

900122932

Date:	12/17/2008	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=FINAL TM Assignment#page1.tif		
source=FINAL TM Assignment#page2.tif		
source=FINAL_TM_Assignment#page3_tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of October 2, 2008, by and between CSCI Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 3721 Valley Centre Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92130 (hereinafter, "Company"), and ANXeBusiness Corp., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2000 Tower Center, Suite 2050, Southfield, Michigan 48075 ("ANX").

WHEREAS, Company and ANX are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 2, 2008, (hereinafter the "Asset Agreement");

WHEREAS, it is a condition to the consummation of the transactions under the Asset Agreement that this Assignment be entered into;

WHEREAS, Company owns a certain trademark which is listed on attached <u>Schedule 1</u> ("Assigned Trademark");

WHEREAS, ANX desires to receive from Company an assignment to the Assigned Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Company hereby assigns to ANX, all of Company's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, the right to pursue all actions based on such Assigned Trademark and to recover for past infringement relating to such Assigned Trademark.

Company hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer said Assigned Trademark to ANX, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as ANX may direct.

[Signature Page Follows]

Signed at San Diego, California, this	_day of _October, 2008
CSCI, INC.	
By: Name: Thomas D. Kampfer Title: President	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)) ss.)
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this	_day of <u>Dctober</u> 2008
JULIA SPRAGG COMM. #1808267 Notary Public California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. JULY 12, 2012	Notary Public Commission Expires

Schedule 1

(1) OFFICESCREEN, registered July 19, 2005 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 2972447.

RECORDED: 12/17/2008